TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM301678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRI-ANIM HEALTH SERVICES, INC.		03/31/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FACET TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	112 Town Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4006940	TINYTAP
Registration Number:	4009999	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7709840098 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (770) 984-2300

Email: trademark@gardnergroff.com

Bradley K. Groff **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2G02.3-350 & 360
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley K. Groff
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley K. Groff/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=02_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0892 source=02_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=02_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0893

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective as of this day of NARCH 2014, is made from Tri-anim Health Services, Inc., a California corporation, with offices at 5000 Tuttle Crossing, Blvd., Dublin, Ohio 43016 (the "Assignor") to Facet Technologies, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with a principal office at 112 Town Park Drive, Suite 300, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest (including the goodwill associated therewith)in and to the Trademarks identified by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 77910071 and Serial No. 77882595 (hereinafter, the "Mark"), which are described in more detail in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges:

- 1. Assignor has and hereby does assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue, bring actions for and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Mark and all proceeds of the Mark, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action for infringement or unauthorized use thereof and any and all royalties for any licenses thereof (collectively, the "Assets"), the Assets to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full term or terms for which the rights associated with the Mark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the Assignor, had this Assignment not been made.
- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor shall, at the request of Assignee or its counsel, execute, acknowledge and/or deliver all such further documents, materials, information, assistance, acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required to carry out the intent of this Assignment, and to transfer and vest title to and in the Mark and/or the Assets and to procure, maintain, enforce and protect the right, title and interest in and enjoyment of all of the Mark and/or the Assets as assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignees pursuant to this Assignment; provided, however, this Assignment shall be effective regardless of whether any such additional documents are executed.
- 4. Assignee agrees to reimburse Assignor for any and all verified costs associated with the assignment the Marks to Assignee, including attorney fees and filing costs.
- 5. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

1

6. This Assignment constitutes and shall be deemed a contract made under the laws of the State of Georgia for any and all purposes, and shall be interpreted and enforced in accordance with such laws, without regard to its conflicts of laws jurisprudence. Assignor and Assignees expressly consent to the jurisdiction of the federal courts in Georgia in connection with any action arising from or relating to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment and caused the same to be duly delivered on its behalf.

Tri-anim Health Services, Inc.

Print: TRACEY M PERSTER

Title: PRESIDENT, SARNOVA

Date: 3/31/2014

ACKNOWLEDGED:

Facet Technologies, LLC

Rw.

Print:

Date.

SCHEDULE A

Mark

TINYTAP

Goods and Services Single-use lancing devices for drawing or sampling blood.

Serial Number

77/910,071

Filing Date

January 12, 2010

Registration Number 4,006,940 **Registration Date**

August 2, 2011

Mark



Goods and Services Lancing devices for blood sampling.

Serial Number

77/882,595

Filing Date

November 30, 2009

Registration Number 4,009,999

Registration Date

August 9, 2011

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0896